

Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S150, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.320.3971

Notice of Incident

Date of Incident: 5/1/2021 Date Reported to DCCECE: 5/3/2021			
Agency Name: Little Creek Agency Number: 255 Type of Facility: Residential Facility License Type: Regular			
Type of Incident: Other			
Incident Description: IC - IS - IS - Staff was redirecting to the unit and started to hit the staff staff. Since was attacking staff, and included themselves in the physical altercation. Due to the severity of the fight and all persons that was involved including staff and was improper techniques to break up the fight. No one was injured or had any brusies.			
Agency's Interim Corrective Action: Staff members were placed on administrative leave due to improper techniques. for improper restraint technique.			
Licensing Specialist Assigned: J. Myers Licensing Supervisor Assigned: S. Singleton-Litzsey			
Child Abuse Hotline (Only applies to maltreatment incidents) Was the Hotline Called: Yes Was it accepted? Yes Outcome: N/A Assigned Investigator: Stephanie Britton			
Date of DCCECE's Follow-up: Type of Follow-up: Details from Follow-up:			



Division of Child Care & Early Childhood Education

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S150, Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

P: 501.320.3971

Notice of Incident

Date of Incident: 5/1/2021

Date Reported to DCCECE: 5/3/2021

Agency Name: Little Creek Behavioral Health

Agency Number: 255

Type of Facility: PRTF Facility License Type: Regular

Type of Incident: Maltreatment

	. •		
Incid	ent L	escrip	tion:
THUL	CIII D	CSCIIP	UUL

On Saturday 1st of May, There was a massive fight, including IS1 (1), IS2 (1), IS3 (1), IC1 (1), IC2 (1), and IC3 (1) IS1 (1) was redirecting IC1 (1) back to the unit, and IC1 (1) started to hit IS1 (1) Since IC1 (1) was attacking staff, IC3 (1) and IC2 (1) included themselves in the physical altercation. Due to the severity of the fight and all persons included IS3 (1) and IS1 (1) were place on administrative leave due to improper techniques to break up the fight. No one was injured or had any bruises.

Agency's Interim Corrective Action:

Staff members were placed on administrative leave due to improper techniques.

for improper restraint technique.

Licensing Specialist Assigned: E. Breedlove

Licensing Supervisor Assigned: S. Singleton-Litzsey

<u>Child Abuse Hotline</u> (Only applies to maltreatment incidents)

Was the Hotline Called: Yes Was it accepted? Yes Outcome: Pending

Assigned Investigator: Stephanie Britton

Date of DCCECE's Follow-up: 5/19/2021 Type of Follow-up: In Person

Details from Follow-up: Specialist Breeedlove, Stepps, and Reader conducted a complaint investigation and reviewed video footage of incident that occurred on 5/1/21 based on iniated complaint received on 5/3/21. Based on review of video, licensing complaint is found true on violation of regulation 907.2(Child caring staff shall be responsible for providing the level of supervision, care, and treatment necessary to ensure the safety and well-being of each child at the

facility, taking into account the child's age, individual differences and abilities, surrounding circumstances, hazards and risks.) One staff was seen initiating an improper restraint and another staff failed to use proper techniques in order to descalate a situation. The agency was cited for violation of regulation 907.2 above.